HB 4049-6 (LC 77) 2/14/18 (JLM/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4049

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete "task force" and insert "committee".

In line 28, delete "victims of sexual assault" and insert "a victim of sexual assault, or a parent or guardian of a victim if the victim is a minor,".

On page 2, line 1, after "location" delete the rest of the line and insert "of the victim's sexual assault forensic evidence kit and the status of analysis, including but not limited to the initiation and completion of testing.".

In line 3, after "agencies" insert ", prosecutors, private laboratories".

9

8